BANYUMAS BLOCK, INDONESIA

SOCHEMYU TALYU FIELD, RUSSIA

> 11 <

PRO FORMA ACCOUNTS (unaudited)

On pages 12 and 13, the pro forma income statement and balance sheet (the “Pro Forma Accounts”) of the Lundin Petroleum

Group are shown. The Pro Forma Accounts have been prepared on the basis of the audited consolidated fi nancial statements

of Lundin Petroleum for the year ended 31 December 2006, as adjusted to refl ect the Lundin Petroleum Group’s accounts

excluding the Norwegian and UK businesses. The purpose of the Pro Forma Accounts is to show the Lundin Petroleum Group’s

net result for the year ended 31 December 2006 and assets and liabilities as at 31 December 2006, excluding the Norwegian

and UK businesses, without taking into account any accounting results in relation to the completion of the Transaction.

Further adjustments relate to reclassifi cations of receivables and liabilities between the Lundin Petroleum Group and Viking Oil

and Gas and related interest income and expenses.

PRO FORMA KEY FIGURES

Lundin Petroleum

Group Viking

Pro Forma

Lundin Petroleum

1 Jan 2006-

31 Dec 2006

12 months

1 Jan 2006-

31 Dec 2006

12 months

1 Jan 2006-

31 Dec 2006

12 months

Production in mboepd 29.7 17.5 12.2

Operating income in MSEK 4,414.5 2,781.2 1,642.9

Net profi t in MSEK 794.4 518.4 276.0

Earnings SEK per share1 2.83 1.85 0.98

Earnings SEK per share fully diluted1 2.81 1.84 0.97

EBITDA in MSEK 2,731.5 1,788.5 943.0

Operating cash fl ow in MSEK 2,271.0 1,414.4 856.6

1  Based on the Group’s net result

> 12 <

Lundin Petroleum

Group Viking Adjustments

Pro Forma Lundin

Petroleum Group

Expressed in TSEK

1 Jan 2006-

31 Dec 2006

12 months

1 Jan 2006-

31 Dec 2006

12 months

1 Jan 2006-

31 Dec 2006

12 months

1 Jan 2006-

31 Dec 2006

12 months

Operating income

Net sales of oil and gas 4,233,348 -2,640,852 – 1,592,496

Other operating income 181,158 -140,310 9,603 50,451

4,414,506 -2,781,162 9,603 1,642,947

Cost of sales

Production costs -1,575,781 982,567 -9,603 -602,817

Depletion of oil and gas properties -776,735 453,511 – -323,224

Write off  of oil and gas properties -123,469 – – -123,469

Gross profi t 1,938,521 -1,345,084 – 593,437

Sale of assets – – – 0

Other income 9,618 – – 9,618

General, administration and depreciation

expenses
-116,818 10,046 – -106,772

Operating profi t 1,831,321 -1,335,038 – 496,283

Result from fi nancial investments

Financial income 96,395 -77,079 61,909 81,225

Financial expenses -96,364 64,322 -61,909 -93,951

31 -12,757 – -12,726

Profi t before tax 1,831,352 -1,347,795 – 483,557

Tax -1,036,917 829,353 – -207,564

Net profi t 794,435 -518,442 – 275,993

Net profi t attributable to :

Shareholders of the parent company 803,005 -518,442 – 284,563

Minority interest -8,570 – – -8,570

Net profi t 794,435 -518,442 – 275,993

Earnings per share – SEK 1 2.86 -1.85 – 1.01

Diluted earnings per share – SEK 1 2.85 -1.84 – 1.01

1 Based on net profi t attributable to shareholders of the parent company.

LUNDIN PETROLEUM GROUP PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT

> 13 <

LUNDIN PETROLEUM GROUP PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

Lundin Petroleum

Group Viking Adjustments

Pro Forma Lundin

Petroleum Group

Expressed in TSEK  31 Dec 2006 31 Dec 2006 31 Dec 2006 31 Dec 2006

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Oil and gas properties 14,407,846 -4,569,376 – 9,838,470

Other tangible fi xed assets 117,424 -6,855 – 110,569

Goodwill 817,185 – – 817,185

Investment in Viking – – 1,753,464 1,753,464

Financial assets 357,442 -578,562 833,241 612,121

Deferred tax 488,024 -343,505  – 144,519

Total non- current assets 16,187,921 -5,498,298 2,586,705 13,276,328

Current assets

Receivables and inventories 1,200,269 -424,435 11,642 787,476

Cash and cash equivalents 297,221 -146,218 – 151,003

Total current assets 1,497,490 -570,653 11,642 938,479

TOTAL ASSETS 17,685,411 -6,068,951 2,598,347 14,214,807

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

Shareholders´ equity 8,952,680 -1,753,464 1,753,464 8,952,680

Minority interest 1,615,131 –  – 1,615,131

Total equity 10,567,811 -1,753,464 1,753,464 10,567,811

Non-current liabilities

Provisions 4,481,496 -2,223,555 – 2,257,941

Long-term interest bearing debt 1,391,063 -1,421,627 833,241 802,677

Total non-current liabilities 5,872,559 -3,645,182 833,241 3,060,618

Current liabilities 1,245,041 -670,305 11,642 586,378

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 17,685,411 -6,068,951 2,598,347 14,214,807

> 14 <

The board of directors of Lundin Petroleum considers that the proposed Transaction is in the best interests of Lundin Petroleum

and its shareholders. The directors accordingly unanimously recommend that, in connection with the Transaction, holders of

Lundin Petroleum shares approve the following matters:

1. the sale of approximately 50.01 percent of the shares of Viking to the public; and

2. the authority of the board of directors to take all appropriate actions in order to execute the Transaction, including

 determining the terms and conditions, including price, on which the Viking shares will be sold.